
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1511
ANSWERED ON:14.08.2013
KVI TRAINING CENTRES
Dubey Shri Nishikant

Will the Minister of MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES be pleased to state:

(a) the number of Khadi and Village Industry (KVI) training centres running in various States of the country, State-wise, including
Jharkhand;

(b) whether the Government proposes to modernize these training centres;

(c) if so, the details thereof;

(d) whether the Government has received proposals from the State Governments for establishing new training centres; and

(e) if so, the details thereof, State-wise and the reaction of the Government thereto?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES (SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a): Madam, Khadi and Village Industries Commission (KVIC) is imparting training in the country including Jharkhand through 17 departmental as well as 24 non-departmental training centres. State-wise number of training centres is given at Annex.

(b)&(c): Improvement and upgradation of training centres is a continuous process, through the grants received by KVIC for human resource development.

(d)to(e): KVIC has received proposals for establishment of new training centres from the State Governments of Manipur and Punjab.
The matter has not been referred to or considered in the Ministry.
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